IQAC MEETING HELD ON 10.03.2021 AT 4 P.M. IN THE CONFERENCE HALL OF THE UNIVERSITY

MEMBERS PRESENT

- 1. Professor S. Mittal, Vice Chancellor, Sambalpur University
- 2. Director, College Development Council, Sambalpur University
- 3. Director, HRDC, Sambalpur University
- 4. Regional Director, HE, Sambalpur
- 5. Coordinator, NAAC, Sambalpur University
- 6. Director, IQAC, SU
- 7. Prof. S. C. Panda, Former VC, Univ of Culture, Odisha
- 8. Prof. S. K. Sahu, Dept. of Environmental Science, Sambalpur University
- 9. Prof. A. K. Mohapatra, Dept. of English, Sambalpur University
- 10. Prof. P. K. Naik, Dept. of Bioinformatics & Biotechnology, Sambalpur University
- 11. Prof. S. R. Mahapatra, Dept. of Law, Sambalpur University
- 12. Prof. B. K. Mishra, Environmental Consciousness Society, Burla
- 13. Dr. Rajib Padhee, School of Physics, Sambalpur University

At the outset, Member Secretary-cum-Director IQAC, Prof. S. Goswami welcomed Prof. S. Mittal who recently joined as Vice-Chancellor of Sambalpur University. Prof. Goswami presented a compliance report of the previous IQAC meeting held on 10th January, 2021. A detail discussion was made on all the compliances made by the University and the following resolutions were taken by the IQAC of the University.

- 1. Resolved that the University may take steps to fund Research project to bring vibrancy in research & collaboration.
- 2. Resolved that the University may consider reimbursing the article processing charges for open access publication in peer reviewed SCOPUS and SCI Indexed journals to the faculties.
- 3. Resolved that the University may explore to endow 'Best Teacher Award' to a faculty on his/her performance on the previous academic year.
- 4. Resolved that the University may take steps to provide Interactive Board to each department to enhance the ICT based teaching.
- 5. Resolved to organize one day outcome based education workshop for university faculties.

-Sd-Director, IQAC

-Approved-

-Sd-Vice-Chancellor